180 days from the date of bid submission. 

ITB 18.3 (a) The Bid price shall be adjusted by the following factor(s): Not Applicable.  

ITB 19.1 

A Bid Security shall be required.  

The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be United States Dollar 

(US$) 65,000.00 (US$ Sixty-Five Thousand only) or Bangladesh Taka 

(BDT) 7,150,000.00 (BDT Seven Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Only). 

Bid Security shall be issued by an internationally reputable Bank or 

Financial Institution. If an unconditional guarantee is issued by a 

Financial Institution located outside the Employer’s Country, the 

issuing Financial Institution shall have a correspondent financial